FILED 8/6/2021
DOCUMENT NO. 08883-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

August 6, 2021

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  Docket 20210034-EI, Petition for Rate Increase by Tampa Electric Company
Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for filing on behalf of Tampa Electric Company is the errata sheet for the Direct
Testimony of Melissa L. Cosby and revised testimony page 34. As noted in Tampa Electric’s
response to Staff’s Third Set of Interrogatories No. 89, the company identified an error in Witness
Cosby’s testimony this is corrected in these testimony pages.

Sincerely,

{’\ "

(00D N Mgy,
Malcolm N. Means

Enclosure

cc: Paula Brown/Tampa Electric Regulatory



ERRATA SHEET

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MELISSA L. COSBY?

Page and Line Original Text Change
34:6 53 percent 57 percent
534 561
34:7
252 243

! Document No. 03305-2021, filed April 9, 2021 in Docket No. 20210034-EI.
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REVISED: 08/06/2021

designation in 2019 and 2020 by Cogent/Escalent.

How has the company performed in FPSC customer complaints

since 20137

Customer complaints decreased by nearly 57 percent, from
561 total complaints in 2013 to 243 complaints in 2020.
This represents the lowest number of complaints since 2012.
Commission infractions also decreased, with only two since
2016. The decrease i1In complaints 1s driven largely by
implementation of the new billing system in 2017 and
by Tampa Electric’s strong customer focus and improved
business operations. Tampa Electric uses these complaints
as an opportunity Tfor continuous iImprovement, either
through team member training, process or system changes,

and/or improved customer education.

Please summarize how the company’s performance iIn customer
experience has improved since the company’s last rate case

in 2013?

Tampa Electric has made substantial improvements to the
customer experience, as evidenced by the company’s strong
performance in the areas of customer satisfaction as
measured by JDP, key internal metrics, and tracking of FPSC

34




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion, filed on behalf

of Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by electronic mail on this 6th day of August, 2021

to the following:

Charles Murphy

Theresa Tan

Melinda Marzicol

Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us
ltan@psc.state.fl.us
mmarzico@psc.state.fl.us

Richard Gentry

Charles Rehwinkel

Anastacia Pirrello

Stephanie Morse

Mary Wessling

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
pirrello.anastacia@Ileq.state.fl.us
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@leq.state.fl.us

Stephanie U. Eaton

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
seaton@spilmanlaw.com

Barry A. Naum
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Jon Moyle

Karen Putnal

c/o Moyle Law Firm

118 N. Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
Kputnal@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Federal Executive Agencies
Thomas A. Jernigan

Holly L. Buchanan, Maj, USAF
Scott L. Kirk, Maj, USAF
Arnold Braxton, TSgt, USAF
Ebony M. Payton

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil
holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil
scott.kirk.2@us.af.mil
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil

Mr. Robert Scheffel Wright

John LaVia, Il

Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden,
Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32308

shef@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com




WCF Hospital Utility Alliance

Mark F. Sundback

William M. Rappolt

Andrew P. Mina

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 100
Washington, D.C. 20006-6801
msundback@sheppardmullin.com
wrappolt@sheppardmullin.com
amina@sheppardmullin.com
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